
0 BECKER GALLAGHER 
Briefs and Records 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Supreme Court of the United States 
United States Courts of Appeals 

I, Emily Mullins, hereby certify that 40 bound 
copies and 1 unbound copy of the foregoing Plaintiff's 
Reply to Defendants' Exception to Report of the Special 
Master in No. 143, State of Mississippi v. State of 
Tennessee, City of Memphis, Tennessee, and Memphis 
Light, Gas & Water Division, were sent via Next Day 
Service to the U.S. Supreme Court, and via Next Day 
Service and e-mail service to the following parties 
listed below, this 23rd day of April, 2021: 

Honorable Eugene E. Siler, Jr. 
310 South Main Street, Suite 333 
London, Kentucky 407 41 
(606) 877-7930 
Eugene_E_Siler@ca6. uscourts. gov 

The Special Master 

Elizabeth Prelogar 
Acting Solicitor General of the United States 
Room 5616 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
950 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 
Washington, DC 20530-0001 
(202) 514-2217 
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov 

Counsel for United States 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

I (800) 890.5001 
www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite 102 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

Franklin Square 
1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



Cheryl White Patterson 
Charlotte Knight Griffin 
220 S. Main Street 
Memphis, TN 38103 
(901) 582-7651 
cpatterson@mlgw.org 
cgriffin@mlgw.org 

Counsel for Memphis Light, Gas & Water 

Jennifer A. Sink 
Chief Legal Officer 
Herman Morris, Jr. 
City Attorney 
125 N. Main St. 
Room 336 
Memphis, TN 38103 
(901) 636-6614 
jennifer.sink@memphistn.gov 
cityattorney@memphistn.gov 

Counsel for Memphis, Tennessee 

Robert E. Cooper Jr. 
Attorney General 
William Barry Turner 
Deputy Attorney General 
Sohnia W. Hong 
425 Fifth Avenue North 
Nashville, TN 37219 
(615) 741-3491 
tnattygen@ag.tn. gov 
harry. turner@ag.tn.gov 
sohnia.hong@ag.tn. gov 



David C. Frederick 
Kellogg, Hansen, Todd, Figel & Frederick, P.L.L.C. 
1615 M Street, N.W., Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 326-7900 
dfrederick@kellogghansen.com 

David Lee Bearman 
Kristine L. Roberts 
Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & Berkowitz, P. 
165 Madison Avenue 
Suite 2000 
Memphis, TN 38103 
(901) 577-8116 
dbearman@bakerdonelson.com 
klroberts@bakerdonelson.com 

Counsel for Tennessee, City of Memphis, Tennessee, 
and Memphis Light, Gas & Water Division 

C. Michael Ellingburg 
Counsel of Record 

Ellingburg Law Firm, PLLC 
232 Market Street 
Flowood, MS 39232 
Post Office Box 16588 
Jackson, MS 39236 
mellingburg@ellingburglaw.com 



Lynn Fitch 
Attorney General 
State of Mississippi 

Tricia Beale 
Ta'shia S. Gordon 
Mississippi Attorney General's Office 
Walter Sillers State Office Building 
Suite 1200 
550 High Street 
Jackson, MS 39201 
(601) 359-3680 
Tricia.Beale@ago.ms.gov 
Ta'Shia.Gordon@ago.ms.gov 

John W. (Don) Barrett 
David M. Mcmullan, Jr. 
Barrett Law Group, P.A. 
404 Court Square North 
Post Office Box 927 
Lexington, MS 39095 
(662) 834-2488 
dbarrett@barrettla wgroup .com 
donbarrettpa@gmail.com 
dmcmullan@barrettlawgroup.com 

Larry D. Moffett 
Law Office of Larry D. Moffett, PLLC 
2086 Old Taylor Road 
Suite 1012 
Post Office Box 1418 
Oxford, MS 38655 
(662) 294-4435 
larry@larrymoffett.com 



George B. Ready 
George B. Ready Attorneys 
175 East Commerce Street 
Hernando, MS 38632 
(662) 429-7088 
gbready@georgebreadyattorneys.com 

Charles Barrett 
William J. Harbison, II 
Neal & Harwell, PLC 
1201 Demonbreun Street 
Suite 100 
Nashville, TN 37203 
(615) 244-1713 
cbarrett@nealharwell.com 
jharbison@nealharwell.com 

Edward C. Taylor 
Daniel Coker Horton & 
Bell, P.A. 
1712 15th Street 
Suite 400 (39501) 
Post Office Box 416 
Gulfport, MS 39502-0416 
(228) 864-811 7 
etaylor@danielcoker.com 

Counsel for Plaintiff 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on April 23, 2021. 

Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890~5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

Date: a;;,,AJ c) 3 ., J bd-( 
( )lf~ {1 , /Jl,Uv4l(_/ 

Notary Public V 
[seal] 


